## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

PROJECT: Pine Hill Forest Subdivision SEWER REHABILITATION
City of Hammond Project # 616-31407

OWNER:

City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR:

Mitchell Contracting, Incorporated

DATE:

16-Dec-2014

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER	]	DECREASE	INCREASE		
Adjust contract quantities for field condit	ions encountered:				
"1." Delete SSES Report (-1 EA @ \$1,0	00.00 per EA)	\$	1,000.00	\$	-
"2." Delete Smoke Testing (-3,450 LF @ \$1.00 per LF)			3,450.00		_
"3." Decrease Clean & CCTV to 600 L	F (-2,850 LF @ \$2.50 per LF)		7,125.00		-
"4." Delete Inspect SSMH's (-11 EA @	\$50.00 per EA)		550.00		-
"5." Delete Trim protruding Svcs. (-40		4,000.00		-	
"6." Delete Root Removal (-2 EA @ \$50	0.00 per EA)		100.00		-
"7." Delete Dye-water flooding (-1 EA (	② \$1,000.00 per EA)		1,000.00		
"9." Delete CIPP work (-1,000 LF @ \$32	2.00 per LF)		32,000.00		-
"10." Delete Restore remote svcs.(-10 EA	@ \$20.00 per EA)		200.00		_
"11." Delete Repair protruding svcs. (-8	EA @ \$20.00 per EA)		160.00		
"12." Delete 6"/8" Point Repairs (-3 EA @	② \$3,000.00 per EA)		9,000.00		-
"13." Delete Extend 6"/8" Point Repairs			800.00		-
"14." Delete Svc. Line Point Repairs (-20	EA @ \$450.00 per EA)		9,000.00		_
"15." Delete Extend Svc. Line Pt. Repair	rs (-100 LF @ \$15.00 per LF)		1,500.00		-
"16." Delete Install Svc. Line Cleanouts	(-20 EA @ \$375.00 per EA)		7,500.00		_
"17." Delete Abandon Point Repairs (-1	EA @ \$500.00 per EA)		500.00		
"18." Delete SSMH Lining (-60.0 VF @ \$	3150.00 per EA)		9,000.00		_
"19." Delete Rebuild SSMH Inverts (-4 B	EA @ \$500.00 per EA)		2,000.00		-
"20." Delete Reset/Seal SSMH cover (-4	EA @ \$500.00 per EA)	****	2,000.00		-
"21." Delete Replace SSMH frame/cove	r (-2 EA @ \$750.00 per EA)		1,500.00		_
"22." Delete Install SSMH over exist. SS			3,000.00		_
"23." Decrease R/R 8" Pvmt to 50.0 SY	(-50 SY @ \$100.00 per SY)		5,000.00	***************************************	-
"27." Increase new 8" SS Main/3-10' to	1,380 LF (+20 LF @ \$40/LF)		_		800.00
"28." Increase new 8" SS Main/>10' to 7	69 LF (+59 LF @ \$46.00/LF)		-		2,714.00
"29." Increase J&B 10" PE to 190 LF (+	16 LF @ \$80.00 per LF)		_		1,280.00
Amended/expanded scope of work items:			-		
37. Install new Duplex Submersible Pr	ımp Station [PS#39]				83,195.00
CHAN	GE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	\$	100,385.00	\$	87,989.00
	CHANGE - DECREASE:	\$	12,396.00	Ψ_	07,505.00

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated October 6, 2014, and all provisions of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of <b>\$ 1</b> total adjusted price to date	is therefore is hereby	DEI \$	DUCTED FROM <b>289,739.00</b>	the original con	ntract price and the
The contract time shall be date is therefore	INCREASED by  10 April 2015		Sixty (60)	_calendar days.	The completion
Accepted:			- 44	Date:	
Recommended:	CONTR CONTR T. C. Spang	gle	J	Date:	16-Dec-2014
Approved:				Date:	
	Mayson Fost	ter, N	<b>IAYOR</b>		